PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3015520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. MITCHELL	01/28/2010
KEVIN S. CURRIE	01/28/2010
PETER A. BLOMGREN	01/28/2010
JEFFREY E. KROPF	01/28/2010
SEUNG H. LEE	01/28/2010
JIANJUN XU	01/28/2010
DOUGLAS G. STAFFORD	01/12/2010
JAMES P. HARDING	01/12/2010
ANTONIO J BARBOSA JR.	05/11/2010
ZHONGDONG ZHAO	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	36 EAST INDUSTRIAL ROAD
City:	BRANFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06405-6522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14300189
Application Number:	14274618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)522-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-574-3000

Email: karen.iovino@gilead.com

Correspondent Name: CGI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Address Line 1: C/O GILEAD CONNECTICUT, INC.

Address Line 2: 333 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

502968921 PATENT REEL: 033703 FRAME: 0939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGI-063-P3C3 CGI-063-P3DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN R. ECK
SIGNATURE:	/Steven R. Eck, Reg. No. 36,126/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=CGI063_Mitchell_Assignment#page1.tif source=CGI063_Mitchell_Assignment#page2.tif source=CGI063_Mitchell_Assignment#page3.tif source=CGI063_Mitchell_Assignment#page4.tif source=CGI063_Barbosa_Assignment#page1.tif source=CGI063_Barbosa_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033703 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

IMIDAZOPYRAZINE SYK INHIBITORS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 7, 2009 (Application No. 12/632,140); and

WHEREAS, CGI Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delawere whose post office address is 36 East Industrial Road, Branford, CT 06405-6522, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in end to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, trensferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/120,587, filed December 8, 2008, provisional Application No. 61/140,514, filed December 23, 2008, and provisional Application No. 61/240,979 filed September 9, 2009, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and IWe have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to Insert here in parentheses (Application No.______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Scott A. Mitchell
Address:	13 Morris Road, East Haven, CT 06513
	Δ
By: Date:	- 128/1/ Luck
Date:	Y 1/28/10

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09580.0063-00000

Name:	Kevin S. Currie
	9 Overlook Orive, North Branford, CT 06471
	1 de de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la
By:	/ Land
Date:	1128100-
Name:	Peter A. Biomoren
Address:	20 James Road, North Branford, CT 06471
8y:	
Date:	1/18/2010
elle ora colle c	1164644
\$imma.	lastra. C. Vanas
Name:	Jeffrey E. Kropf 203 Greens Farm Road, Branford, CT 06405
Audress.	ZUO Gieens raim ruad, pramoro, Ci uoquo
8y:	4.11.11
Date:	1/28/10
Date.	
Name:	Seung H. Lee
	109 Stannard Avenue, Branford, CT 06405
	The state of the s
By:	A STATE OF THE STA
Date:	1/28/10
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.5	Canadam Va
Name:	Jianjun Xu
Address:	4 Stone Ridge Lane, Branford, CT 06405
Ву:	THE STATE OF THE S
Date:	1-28-2010
Box 2x a R. c	·
8.1	Dauglas C Cinfford
Name:	Douglas G. Stafford
Address:	925 Meadow Lane, Niskayuna NY 12309
Ву:	
Date:	484-444-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4
60° 80 865°	
N	Innua Pt Lieudina
Name:	James P. Harding 16 Locust Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065
Address	10 LOCUST Lane, CHILDIT Park, NY 12000
Ву:	MHERSINA
Date:	1/12/10

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

IMIDAZOPYRAZINE SYK INHIBITORS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 7, 2009 (Application No. 12/632,140); and

WHEREAS, CGI Phermaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 36 East Industrial Road, Branford, CT 06405-6522, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/120,587, filed December 8, 2008, provisional Application No. 61/140,514, filed December 23, 2008, and provisional Application No. 61/240,979 filed September 9, 2009, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No._______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Address:	Scott A. Mitchell 13 Morris Road, East Haven, CT 06513	***************************************
By: Date:		***************************************

Page 1 of 2

	Kevin S. Currie 9 Overlock Drive, North Branford, CT 06471
By: Date:	
Name: Address:	Peter A. Blomgren 20 James Road, North Branford, CT 06471
By: Date:	
Name: Address: By: Date:	Jeffrey E. Kropf 203 Greens Farm Road, Branford, CT 06405
	Seung H. Lee 109 Stannard Avenue, Branford, CT 06405
By: Date:	
Name: Address:	Jianjun Xu 4 Stone Ridge Lane, Branford, CT 08405
By: Date:	
Name: Address:	Douglas G. Stafford 925 Meadow Lane, Niskayuna NY 12309
By: Date:	Dougles 3 States
Name: Address. By: Date:	James P. Harding 16 Locust Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065

Page 2 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08580.0063-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (harelnafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention

IMIDAZOPYRAZINE SYK INHIBITORS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 7, 2009 (Application No. 12/632,140); and

WHEREAS, CGI Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 36 East Industrial Road, Branford, CT 08405-6522, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in end to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, IVVe, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its tawful auccessors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/120,587, filed December 8, 2008, provisional Application No. 61/140,514, filed December 23, 2008, and provisional Application No. 61/240,979 filed September 9, 2009, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all tawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and releasue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns; to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IVVe have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09580.0063-00000

Name: Zhongdorig Zhao
Address: 377 Old Rock Road, Branford CT 06405

By: Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033703 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 09/09/2014